means any rental equipment or other rental items which are held 358 

for short-term rental to the public:  359 

1.  Under rental agreements with no specific 360 

term; 361 

2.  Under at-will or open-ended agreements; or  362 

3.  Under rental agreements with terms 363 

ordinarily of less than three hundred sixty-five (365) days; and 364 

4.  Is not subject to privilege taxes imposed 365 

in Chapter 19, Title 27, Mississippi Code of 1972. 366 

(c)  The tax credit allowed by this section may not be 367 

claimed by a taxpayer that is a medical cannabis establishment as 368